TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM513660

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 05/18/2018 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| New Resource Bank | | 05/18/2018 | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Amalgamated Bank | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 275 Seventh Avenue, 14th Floor | |
| City: | New York | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 10001 | |
| Entity Type: | Chartered Bank: NEW YORK | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---|
| Registration Number: | 4261379 | DO YOU KNOW WHERE YOUR MONEY SPENDS THE |
| Registration Number: | 3942982 | PLANET-SMART BANKING |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4158823232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-882-3200

Email: tmparalegal3@owe.com Lawrence G. Townsend **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 455 Market Street, Suite 1910

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | NRBANK-00002 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sandra Owen |
| SIGNATURE: | /Sandra Owen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/11/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=New Resource Bank to Amalgamated Bank- Merger -180530#page1.tif source=New Resource Bank to Amalgamated Bank- Merger -180530#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0164

2863265 OUT

FILED JAM Secretary of State VM

MAY 3 0 2018

lcc.

New York State

Department of Financial Services

I, Yolanda Ford, Deputy Superintendent of Banks, Community and Regional Banks, Banking Division, New York State Department of Financial Services, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

THAT, in accordance with the provisions of Section 601-b of the New York Banking Law, there were filed in the office of the Superintendent of Financial Services, and shall be effective, as of 11:59 p.m., May 18, 2018, Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 14, 2017, and amended as of January 18, 2018, and other required documents, providing for the merger of NEW York, San Francisco, California, with and into AMALGAMATED BANK, New York, New York, under the name AMALGAMATED BANK, which merger was approved by the Superintendent of Financial Services on May 4, 2018;

THAT, the following banking office of NEW RESOURCE BANK has become a branch office of AMALGAMATED BANK:

255 California Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, San Francisco County, California 94111

THAT, the aforementioned merger has been recognized as valid and effective as of the date and time of such filing.

Withuss, my hand and official seal of the Department of Financial Services at the City of New York, this 18th day of May in the year two thousand and eighteen.

Yalanda Ford

Deputy Superintendent of Banks Community & Regional Banks

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0165

D1459595

New York State Department of Financial Services

I, MARIA T. VULLO, Superintendent of Financial Services of the State of New York, DO HEREBY APPROVE, pursuant to the provisions of Section 601-b of the New York Banking Law. Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 14, 2017, and amended as of January 18, 2018, providing for the merger of NEW RESOURCE BANK, San Francisco, California, with and into AMALGAMATED BANK, New York, New York, said merger to become effective upon the filing of the Agreement and Plan of Merger in the office of the Superintendent of Financial Services.

Existiness, my hand and official seal of the Department of Financial Services at the City of New York, this 9th day of May in the year two thousand eighteen.

Maria T. Vullo Superintendent of Financial Services

Yolanda Ford

Deputy Superintendent of Banks Community and Regional Banks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 03/11/2019